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Vacant Posts in Research Institutes 

 
2244. DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of posts lying vacant in the Research Institutes of Government of India; 

(b) the steps taken by the Government to fill these posts; 

(c) the number of Research Centres set up in Bihar; 

(d) whether new Research Centres are likely to be set up; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 
 
(a) The number of posts lying vacant in the Research Institutes under the Ministry of Human 

Resource Development of Government of India is 498. 
 

(b) Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and as and when vacancies arise, the concerned 
Institutes take necessary steps for filling up the posts as per the extant Rules. 
 

(c) At present, no Research Centres of the Ministry of Human Resource Development have been 
set up in Bihar.  

 
(d) No such proposal is under consideration. 
 
(e) Does not arise in view of point (d) above. 
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